
RESOLUTION APPROVING AUTHORIZATION OF CHANGE ORDER TO 

SMITH GARDNER FOR WORK ON THE BOWMAN GRAY STADIUM 

METHANE GAS REMEDIATION PROJECT (EAST WARD) 
 

  

WHEREAS, Smith Gardner was awarded a contract for the engineering and 

design of the Bowman Gray landfill gas remediation systems and construction 

observation and administration; and 

WHEREAS, a change order is required to cover additional construction 

administration costs and subsequent maintenance and monitoring items, such as landfill 

gas system monthly monitoring and tuning, landfill gas system operation and 

maintenance, and soil gas testing; and 

WHEREAS, a request for a contract change order in the amount of $84,230.46 

for additional services has been requested; and 

WHEREAS, staff requests approval of a contract change order with Smith 

Gardner with the total value of the contract not to exceed $308,139.74. 

 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor and City Council of 

the City of Winston-Salem, upon the recommendation of the Finance Committee, 

authorize the City Manager and the City Secretary to execute a contract change order 

with Smith Gardner with the total value of the contract not to exceed $308,139.74.  


